From: Richie Homa

To: IDEM Wastewater Reports
Cc: Dryden, Andrew; Denney, Michelle; McNeil, Tammie; Wade, Ciara; Allen, Shannon; Amick, Mark; Gary Pitcock
Subject: RE: CG and P Enterprise, LLC (no number) 6-4-24 Complaint, Scott Co.
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**** This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click
links from unknown senders or unexpected email. ****

Good Morning,

I am following up for the Dollar General in Vienna Indiana concerning the sewage elevator
and grinder.

We have been made aware that the entire pump and grinder system is no longer

operational. We have ordered a replacement for the system, and we are being told that

8th

the unit should arrive on the 28" of June.

We will then contact our vendor, 1 Tom Plumber, to come out and install the system.

2th

The store has been using a PSU system since the 1 of June and will remain using them

until the repairs have been completed.

| will update everyone on this email chain when the parts arrive and are fixed or if there is
any other issues going forward. Please feel free to reach out with any questions.

Thank you,

Richard Homal ll
District Manager 195
502-443-3132

DOLLAR GENERAL

From: IDEM Wastewater Reports <WWReports@idem.IN.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 12, 2024 9:54 AM

To: Richie Homa <rhoma@dollargeneral.com>

Cc: Dryden, Andrew <ADryden@idem.IN.gov>; Denney, Michelle <MiDenney@idem.IN.gov>; McNeil,
Tammie <tmcneil@idem.IN.gov>; Wade, Ciara <CIWade@idem.IN.gov>; Allen, Shannon
<SAllen@idem.IN.gov>; Amick, Mark <MAMICK@idem.IN.gov>

Subject: CG and P Enterprise, LLC (no number) 6-4-24 Complaint, Scott Co.

You don't often get email from wwreports@idem.in.gov. Learn why this is important

THIS COULD BE A PHISHING MESSAGE! The sender is from outside your organization, so

carefully inspect this message for indicators of phishing. DO NOT click links, open
attachments, or take other actions in any untrusted or suspicious message.

The attached document includes a letter and inspection report resulting from a recent
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District Manager 195
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inspection by IDEM staff. Please be sure these documents are reviewed by the appropriate
individuals. If the letter requires a response, we encourage you to respond via email by

sending your response to wwViolationResponse@idem.IN.gov.

Thank you.

Charnell Carter
On behalf of

Kim Rohr

Section Chief
Wastewater Inspections
Office of Water Quality

Office: 317-234-2558
Cell: 317-605-6489
krohr@idem.in.gov

Indiana Department of Environmental Management
100 N. Senate Avenue, Indianapolis, IN 46204

https:ZZWWW.in.gOVZIdemZCIeanwater[2337_._htm
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IDEM values your feedback.
Please take two minutes and complete this brief survey
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